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50MAX Road Controlling Authorities - North Island 

Auckland City
Carterton District
Far North District
Gisborne District
Hamilton City
Hastings District
Hauraki District
Horowhenua District
Hutt City
Kaipara District
Kapiti Coast District
Kawerau District
Manawatu District
Masterton District
Matamata-Piako District
New Plymouth District
Opotiki District
Otorohanga District
Palmerston North City
Porirua City
Rangitikei District
Rotorua District
Ruapehu District
South Taranaki District
South Waikato District
South Wairarapa District
Stratford District
Tararua District
Taupo District
Tauranga District

Local roads can be used EXCEPT for the restricted bridges/roads listed in the following tables
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Thames-Coromandel District
Upper Hutt City
Waikato District
Waipa District
Wairoa District
Waitomo District
Wanganui District
Wellington City
Western Bay Of Plenty District
Whakatane District
Whangarei District

Local roads can be used EXCEPT for the restricted bridges/roads listed in the following tables
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50MAX Limited Access Road Controlling Authorities - North Island 

Central Hawkes Bay District
Napier City

Limited access for 50MAX vehicles. Apply to council for 50T permits outside of approved zones

May 2024 5 of 20



50MAX Restricted Road Controlling Authorities - North Island 

Auckland International Airport Limited

Do not use local roads: see local Council to obtain a Higher Mass HPMV permit
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Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions - Wellington

Carterton District Council
777 6 - PARA 5450866.82 1812902.82
781 14 - TE WHITI RD 5450794.98 1824100.54
782 16 - REIDS ROAD 5437006.02 1816791.23
783 18 - FLATPOINT 5429187.55 1844442.87
784 19 - GLENBURN 5427742.3 1841802.25
785 20 - GLENBURN 5426316.51 1840386.23
786 21 - GLENBURN 5424967.12 1839985.76
787 22 - GLENBURN 5422702.89 1839193.65
788 23 - CRAIGIE LEA 5429837.56 1835441.85
789 26 - TAUMATA ISLAND 5448446.01 1812273.85
790 29 - MANNINGS RD 5456264.95 1809581.74
791 30 - BROOKLYN RD 5456186.44 1809610.89
792 34 - DALEFIELD RD 5454260.06 1809668.16
793 36 - MANGATARERE VALLEY 5464989.1 1811313.58
794 37 - MANGATARERE VALLEY 5465767.3 1810493.34
795 38 - MANGATARERE VALLEY 5462835.68 1812873.52
796 41 - BELVEDERE RD 5458620.79 1809313.47
797 44 - ADMIRAL STATION RD 5438045.16 1825284.49
800 51 - PUKETIRO RD 5449667.11 1828856.91

Hutt City Council
569 MAIN ROAD (WAINUIOMATA RIVER) 5428959.38 1763719.43

Kapiti Coast District Council
751 WAIHOANGA SUSPENSION* - KAITAWA RD (OTAKI) 5478388.6 1785735.06
752 NGARARA ROAD 5475382 1773151
753 KAPITI ROAD 5471393.27 1766982.63
754 MARINE PARADE (PARAPARAUMU) 5471404.43 1766894.18
755 OTAKI GORGE RAIL O/PASS - OTAKI GORGE ROAD 5484100 1780918
756 MATATUA ROAD 5468574 1766751

Bridge name northingBridge Reference easting
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757 AMES STREET 5460515.1 1763947.92
Masterton District Council

823 JENNINGS - CAMERONS ROAD 5481996.71 1827810.53
824 WAIPOUA RIVER (OLD) - COLOMBO ROAD 5462953.48 1824964.32
825 NO 2 - COOPERS ROAD 5475525.54 1846666.87
826 GLENDONALD NO1 - GLENDONALD ROAD 5474533.3 1843638.09
827 GRAHAMS - GRAHAMS ROAD 5473185.03 1833155.89
828 HOMEWOOD (OLD NO5)OKAUTETE - HOMEWOOD ROAD 5439213.29 1851188.33
829 KNIGHTS - KNIGHTS ROAD 5476843.33 1825155.13
830 LETTS NO1 - LETTS ROAD 5460704.59 1833886.55
832 MANGAPURUPURU - MANGAPURUPURU ROAD 5473552.9 1847662.52
833 MANGAREI NO1(TAUERU R) - MANGAREI ROAD BIDEFORD 5472821.66 1841008.62
834 WAINUIOMAPU NO1 - MARINGI ROAD 5479046.32 1845217.9
835 MARINGI - MARINGI ROAD 5478738.75 1848756.25
838 EKENUI - MASTERTON CASTLEPOINT ROAD 2 5472075.59 1862112.56
841 MCGRUDDYS - MCGRUDDYS ROAD 5486023.85 1829837.6
842 MIKMIKI - MIKI MIKI ROAD 5475139.08 1820674.85
843 KARORI(KAIWHATA RIVER) - NGAHAPE ROAD 5443177.72 1844345.43
844 MATAIKONA NO3 - PACKSPUR ROAD 5481286.19 1847424.08
846 SPRINGHILL NO3(MAKIRIKIRI STR) - SPRINGHILL ROAD 5477285.09 1853254.85
847 STODDARTS - STODDARTS ROAD 5469308.62 1839931.16
848 TEMAI ITI - TE MAI ROAD 5481889.62 1865676.16
849 FOREST HOME - TE MARA ROAD 5479517.78 1819075.23
851 TE PARAE  NO2 - TE PARAE ROAD 5460323.77 1836322.87
853 TILDESLEYS - TILDESLEYS ROAD 5484864.8 1829546.46
854 BARTHOLOMEWS - TINUI VALLEY ROAD 5476440.39 1866800.03
855 WAINUIOMAPU NO2 - WAINUIOMAPU ROAD 5480306.67 1845240.53
856 WATERFALLS - WATERFALLS ROAD 5472628.69 1842084.87
1542 MATAIKONA NO2 - PACKSPUR ROAD 5480905.31 1873200.2

Porirua City Council
635 AIRLIE ROAD - AIRLIE ROAD 5452982.8 1757328

Bridge name northingBridge Reference easting
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636 MUNGAVIN NORTH - TITAHI BAY ROAD EAST 5444252 1754778
637 MUNGAVIN SOUTH - TITAHI BAY ROAD WEST 5444241 1754777
638 OCEAN PARADE - OCEAN PARADE 5456335 1758908
639 STEYNE AVENUE - STEYNE AVENUE 5449984 1756866
640 TE WHAKAWHITINGA - PARUMONANA STREET 5444956 1754735
641 PAUATAHANUI - 5447662.3 1760924.2
642 BELMONT ROAD 1 - BELMONT ROAD 5446372 1761869
643 BELMOND ROAD 2 - BELMONT ROAD 5445856 1761390
644 BRADEY ROAD - BRADEY ROAD 5446780 1761114
645 FLIGHTYS ROAD - FLIGHTYS ROAD 5446582 1762316
646 GRAYS ROAD 1 - GRAYS ROAD 5449783 1759092
647 GRAYS ROAD 2 - GRAYS ROAD 5449038 1760226
648 GRAYS ROAD3 - GRAYS ROAD 5448492 1760698
649 MOONSHINE ROAD 1 - MOONSHINE ROAD 5446984 1764257
650 MOONSHINE ROAD 2 - MOONSHINE ROAD 5447468 1764836
651 MOONSHINE ROAD 3 - MOONSHINE ROAD 5448249 1766679
652 MOONSHINE ROAD 4 - MOONSHINE ROAD 5448545 1766884
653 PAEKAKARIKI HILL ROAD 1 - PAEKAKARIKI HILL ROAD 5448690 1761118
654 PAEKAKARIKI HILL ROAD 2 - PAEKAKARIKI HILL ROAD 5451779.5 1762961.8
655 PAEKAKARIKI HILL ROAD 3 - PAEKAKARIKI HILL ROAD 5452247 1762911.5

South Wairarapa District Council
801 WAIRONGAMAI - WESTERN LAKE RD 5430259.33 1780304.62
802 BIG DRAIN BRIDGE 2 - WARDS LINE 5439258.96 1803006.45
803 TORA FARM - TORA FARM SETT RD 5402213.33 1809958.54
804 SUMMERHILL - SUMMERHILL RD 5431579.5 1827029.77
805 HIKINUI - PAHAUTEA RD 5434042.02 1798929.84
806 TEBERUFFE - PAHAOA RD 5417833 1825782.48
807 OYSTERSHELL - OYSTERSHELL RD 5431455.93 1812547.23
808 WILSONS - NGAKONUI RD 5428743.14 1825177.75
809 MOERAKI - MOERAKI RD 5427220.19 1823005.03
810 NGAKONUI - MOERAKI RD 5428127 1825130.84

Bridge name northingBridge Reference easting
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811 TURANGANUI - LAKE FERRY RD 5417960.51 1782369.9
812 LOWER VALLEY - KAHUTARA RD 5426936.35 1789967
813 TAYLORS - HINAKURA RD 5432685.74 1814856.47
814 ARCH BRIDGE - HAURANGI NO. 1 RD 5420395.95 1801358.38
815 GLENDRYNEOCH - GLENDRYNEOCH RD 5421090.78 1820867.08
816 DOCK CREEK - DUDDINGS LINE 5442284.58 1799854.48
817 LOWER CAPE RIVER - CAPE RIVER RD 5406307.41 1804512.02
818 UPPER CAPE RIVER - CAPE RIVER RD 5406883.1 1803043.77
819 HURUPI - CAPE PALLISER RD 5409958.81 1785516.67
820 MANGATOETOE - CAPE PALLISER RD 5391937.12 1788062.39
821 NGARARA - CANNOCK RD 5428372.42 1813258.86
822 KAITARA CULVERT - BIDWILLS CUTTING ROAD (2) 5443455.17 1806657.58

Upper Hutt City Council
113 B2/1 KARAPOTI ROAD - KARAPOTI ROAD 5452049.54 1777325.55
122 B7/1 TERMINUS STREET - TERMINUS STREET 5443074.09 1769313.13

Wellington City District
501 #RB042 - KELBURN VIADUCT 5427896.02 1747261
502 #RB062 - TAKAPU RD OVERBRIDGE, TAKAPU RD RAILWAY 5439027.17 1753335.26

Bridge name northingBridge Reference easting
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State Highway 50MAX Restrictions - North Island
305 AWARUA RIVER BRIDGE - 305 6062745SH 15 1675706Northland
553 OTOROHANGA RAIL OVERBRIDGE - 553 5771489SH 3 1793959Waikato
940 RAUKOKORE RIVER BRIDGE - 940 5819174SH 35 2029855Bay of Plenty
458 NGONGOTAHA STREAM BRIDGE - 458 5780169.6795SH 36 1881761.3263Tauranga
170 NGARURORO RIVER BRIDGE - 170 5611506SH 50 1922995Hawkes' Bay

NameSH NorthingBSN EastingEastingRegion
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May 2024 12 of 20



!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

638

751

752

753754

755

756

757

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 3
km

Wellington Region

Kapiti Coast District

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 13 of 20



!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

642
643

644 645

635

636637

638

639

640

641

653

654
655

646

647
648

649
650

651
652

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 1
km

Wellington Region

Porirua City

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 14 of 20



!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

642
643
644

645

122

641

653

654655

757

113

648

649
650

651 652

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 2
km

Wellington Region

Upper Hutt City

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 15 of 20



!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

801

122

811

636637
640

501

502

569

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 2.5
km

Wellington Region

Hutt City

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 16 of 20



!(!(

!(

!(

636637

501

502

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 1.5
km

Wellington Region

Wellington City

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 17 of 20



!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

822

793794

795

796

838

841

813

781

782

789

790 791
792

826
827

828

829

830

832
833

834 835

848

849

851

853

854

855

856

777

797

800

823

824

825842

843

1542

846

847

844

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 4
km

Wellington Region

Masterton District

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 18 of 20



!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

801

802

821

822

793794

795

796

838

841

809 810

811

812

813

814 815

816

781

782

783
784

785
786

787

788

789

790 791
792

826
827

828

829

830

832833

834 835849

851

853

855

856

751

755

804
805

806

807
808

777

797

800

823

824

825842

843

846

847

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 5
km

Wellington Region

Carterton District

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 19 of 20



!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!( !(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(
!(

!(
!(

!(!(

801

802

821

822

793794
795

796

642
643

644 645
122

809 810

811

812

813

814 815

816

817818

819

820

781

782

783
784785

786
787

788

789

790 791
792

830 851

635

636
637

638

639

640
641

653
654

655

756

757

113

502

569

803

804
805

806

807
808

777

797

800

824

843

646
647648 649 650

651 652

Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand, Kiwirail, OpenStreetMap Contributors

50MAX Book of Maps

6 State Highway 50MAX Restrictions

!( Local Road 50MAX Bridge Restrictions
NZTA State Highways
Restricted RCA - consult local authority to
use local roads

¯

0 5.5
km

Wellington Region

South Wairarapa District

North Island
Version: May 2024

For detailed information visit
www.nzta.govt.nz/commercial-driving/high-productivity

May 2024 20 of 20




